

Math Error that has been corrected

Bid Opening January 30, 2024

Project #1166

BID TABULATION				1		2		3	
NUMBER	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Mid Illinois Concrete		Petry-Kuhne Company		Duce Construction	
1	Site Preparation, Removals & Earthwork, Complete	1	LS	\$ 113,546.16	\$ 113,546.16	\$ 105,326.00	\$ 105,326.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 124,000.00
2	Silt Fence	1	LS	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,293.00	\$ 1,293.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,975.00
3	Stabilized Construction Entrance	1	LS	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 3,922.00	\$ 3,922.00
4	Temporary Concrete Washout	1	LS	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 3,144.00	\$ 3,144.00
5	Inlet Protection	3	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 756.00
6	Relocate Existing Signs and Grill	1	LS	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,609.00	\$ 1,609.00	\$ 2,207.00	\$ 2,207.00
7	Pavilion and Restroom Rehabilitation (excluding concrete paving)	1	LS	\$ 93,450.00	\$ 93,450.00	\$ 89,465.00	\$ 89,465.00	\$ 95,250.00	\$ 95,250.00
8	Pavilion Footing	12	EA	\$ 443.00	\$ 5,316.00	\$ 1,118.92	\$ 13,427.04	\$ 2,597.00	\$ 31,164.00
9	Asphalt Paving - Mill and Overlay Parking Lot	2606	SY	\$ 38.00	\$ 99,028.00	\$ 36.82	\$ 95,952.92	\$ 41.00	\$ 106,846.00
10	Concrete Paving	5748	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 68,976.00	\$ 16.24	\$ 93,347.52	\$ 14.00	\$ 80,472.00
11	Stamped and Colored Concrete	632	SF	\$ 28.50	\$ 18,012.00	\$ 33.83	\$ 21,380.56	\$ 30.50	\$ 19,275.00
12	Concrete Sloped Entry - Single Wing	302	SF	\$ 17.25	\$ 5,209.50	\$ 26.52	\$ 8,009.04	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,154.00
13	Concrete Sloped Entry - Double Wing	121	SF	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,117.50	\$ 35.16	\$ 4,254.36	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,356.00
14	Concrete Sloped Entry with Curb	61	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 48.36	\$ 2,949.96	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,965.00
15	Curb at Playground - EWF	640	LF	\$ 36.05	\$ 23,072.00	\$ 37.15	\$ 23,776.00	\$ 70.25	\$ 44,960.00
16	Curb at Playground - PIP	7	LF	\$ 37.25	\$ 260.75	\$ 204.86	\$ 1,434.02	\$ 207.00	\$ 1,449.00
17	Integral Curb at Walk	171	LF	\$ 9.25	\$ 1,581.75	\$ 30.88	\$ 5,280.48	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,182.00
18	Curb at Mound	39	LF	\$ 43.50	\$ 1,696.50	\$ 49.06	\$ 1,913.34	\$ 106.00	\$ 4,134.00
19	Integral Curb at Mound	22	LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 56.64	\$ 1,246.08	\$ 129.00	\$ 2,838.00
20	Engineered Wood Fiber Surfacing	10566	SF	\$ 5.74	\$ 60,648.84	\$ 7.92	\$ 83,682.72	\$ 5.50	\$ 58,113.00
21	Poured-in-Place Surfacing - Gravel Base	862	SF	\$ 42.25	\$ 36,419.50	\$ 45.52	\$ 39,238.24	\$ 44.00	\$ 37,928.00
22	Poured-in-Place Surfacing - Concrete Base	478	SF	\$ 50.25	\$ 24,019.50	\$ 53.93	\$ 25,778.54	\$ 60.50	\$ 28,919.00
23	Parking Lot Striping	1	LS	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,406.00	\$ 3,406.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
24	Wheelstops	3	EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 138.33	\$ 414.99	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00
25	Ornamental Fence - Custom including Gate	258	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 24,510.00	\$ 51.19	\$ 13,207.02	\$ 55.50	\$ 14,319.00
Play Equipment shall be purchased by Owner, Contractor shall take delivery and fully install.				\$ -					
26	5-12 Play Structure	1	LS	\$ 76,560.00	\$ 76,560.00	\$ 66,647.00	\$ 66,647.00	\$ 22,735.00	\$ 22,735.00
27	2-5 Play Structure	1	LS	\$ 16,555.00	\$ 16,555.00	\$ 17,464.00	\$ 17,464.00	\$ 14,853.00	\$ 14,853.00
28	Swings	1	LS	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 8,883.00	\$ 8,883.00	\$ 7,542.00	\$ 7,542.00
29	Oodle Swing	1	EA	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 5,393.00	\$ 5,393.00	\$ 5,042.00	\$ 5,042.00
30	Double Accessible Zipline	1	EA	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 8,913.00	\$ 8,913.00	\$ 7,542.00	\$ 7,542.00
31	Inclusive Whirl	1	EA	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 3,881.00	\$ 3,881.00
32	Saddle Spinner	1	EA	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 3,067.00	\$ 3,067.00	\$ 3,881.00	\$ 3,881.00
33	Chill Spinner	2	EA	\$ 1,018.00	\$ 2,036.00	\$ 2,460.50	\$ 4,921.00	\$ 1,940.50	\$ 3,881.00
34	Cozy Dome	1	EA	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 3,881.00	\$ 3,881.00
35	DigiRider Butterfly	1	EA	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 3,067.00	\$ 3,067.00	\$ 3,881.00	\$ 3,881.00
36	Tuscan Turtle	1	EA	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,913.00	\$ 1,913.00	\$ 3,881.00	\$ 3,881.00
37	Caterpillar Papilio	1	EA	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 5,073.00	\$ 5,073.00	\$ 4,793.00	\$ 4,793.00
Vine Tunnel shall be purchased by Contractor, Contractor shall take delivery and fully install.						\$ -		\$ -	
38	Vine Tunnel	2	EA	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 5,735.50	\$ 11,471.00	\$ 14,186.00	\$ 28,372.00
Site Furniture shall be purchased by Owner, Contractor shall take delivery and fully install.				\$ -					
39	Benches - Custom	4	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 378.25	\$ 1,513.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 2,436.00
40	Benches	5	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 719.00	\$ 3,595.00
41	Kiddie Bench	1	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 609.00
42	Bike Racks	2	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 636.00
43	Non-Verbal Communication Signage	1	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 1,476.00
44	Wayfinding 3 Panel Sign	1	EA	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,351.00	\$ 2,351.00
End of items supplied by Owner.									
45	Landscape Bed Preparation	1	LS	\$ 13,550.00	\$ 13,550.00	\$ 7,469.00	\$ 7,469.00	\$ 7,718.00	\$ 7,718.00
46	4" Perf SDR26 Underdrainage	882	LF	\$ 25.50	\$ 22,491.00	\$ 52.49	\$ 46,296.18	\$ 45.00	\$ 39,690.00
47	4" Solid SDR26 Underdrainage	242	LF	\$ 23.50	\$ 5,687.00	\$ 29.85	\$ 7,223.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,100.00
48	Drain Cleanout - EWF	5	EA	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 291.80	\$ 1,459.00	\$ 509.00	\$ 2,545.00
49	Yard Drain	3	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,566.67	\$ 7,700.01	\$ 3,511.00	\$ 10,533.00
50	Pipe Outlet	1	CY	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,531.00	\$ 1,531.00
51	Mitered Drain	1	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 646.00
52	12" Metal Flared End Section Replacement	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 539.00	\$ 539.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 768.00
53	Irrigation including Lines and Valves	1	LS	\$ 8,294.00	\$ 8,294.00	\$ 8,561.00	\$ 8,561.00	\$ 9,258.00	\$ 9,258.00
54	Boulder Edging	104	LF	\$ 205.00	\$ 21,320.00	\$ 295.04	\$ 30,684.16	\$ 166.00	\$ 17,264.00
55	Limestone Outcrop	1	LS	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 29,008.00	\$ 29,008.00	\$ 23,175.00	\$ 23,175.00
56	Limestone Edge Seating	10	EA	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 1,822.20	\$ 18,222.00	\$ 2,071.00	\$ 20,710.00
57	Lawn restoration and establishment including core aeration, seeding, fertilizing, and blanket cover at all disturbed areas.	1	LS	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 21,697.00	\$ 21,697.00	\$ 23,305.00	\$ 23,305.00

Base Bid Total \$ 860,347.00 \$ 962,926.88 \$ 983,000.00

Math Error that
 has been
 corrected

Bid Opening January 30, 2024

Project #1166

BID TABULATION				1	2	3
NUMBER	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Mid Illinois Concrete	Petry-Kuhne Company	Duce Construction

ALTERNATE #1: Standing Seam Metal Roof at Pavilion

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Mid Illinois Concrete	Petry-Kuhne Company	Duce Construction
Add A1-1	Roof Assembly: Provide standing seam metal roof panels in lieu of asphalt shingles. (gutters, downspouts, and underlaments included in base bid)	1	LS	\$ 52,400.00	\$ 27,566.00	\$ 28,000.00
Alternate Total				\$ 52,400.00	\$ 27,566.00	\$ 28,000.00

ALTERNATE #2: Restroom Fixtures and Accessories

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Mid Illinois Concrete	Petry-Kuhne Company	Duce Construction
Add A2-1	Plumbing Fixture and Piping Improvement including Removals	1	LS	\$ 22,850.00	\$ 21,358.00	\$ 24,000.00
Add A2-2	Access Controls: Door Improvements including Removals	1	LS	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 19,088.00	\$ 27,000.00
Add A2-3	Toilet Accessory Improvements including Removals	1	LS	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 12,249.00	\$ 20,000.00
Add A2-4	Exhaust Fan and Ductwork Replacement	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,958.00	\$ 7,000.00
Alternate Total				\$ 63,550.00	\$ 59,653.00	\$ 78,000.00

ALTERNATE #3: Ameren

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Mid Illinois Concrete	Petry-Kuhne Company	Duce Construction
Add A3-1	Site Lighting including Removals	1	LS	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 18,191.00	\$ 19,000.00
Alternate Total				\$ 17,300.00	\$ 18,191.00	\$ 19,000.00

ALTERNATE #4: Musical Play Area

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Mid Illinois Concrete	Petry-Kuhne Company	Duce Construction
Add A4-1	Concrete Paving	114	SF	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,539.00	\$ 2,850.00
Play Equipment shall be purchased by Owner, Contractor shall take delivery and fully install.						\$ 220.00
Add A4-2	Sunflower Petal Drum	1	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 220.00
Add A4-3	Forget-Me-Not Petal Drum	1	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 3,750.00
Add A4-4	Rainbow Sambas	1	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 840.00	\$ -
Alternate Total				\$ 2,364.00	\$ 5,560.38	\$ 6,820.00

ALTERNATE #5: We-Go-Round Spinner

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Mid Illinois Concrete	Petry-Kuhne Company	Duce Construction
Play Equipment shall be purchased by Owner, Contractor shall take delivery and fully install.						
Deduct A5-1	DEDUCT: Inclusive Whirl	-1	LS	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,881.00
Add A5-2	We-Go-Round Spinner	1	LS	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 3,881.00
Alternate Total				\$ 0.00	\$ 1,902.00	\$ 0.00

ALTERNATE #6: 16'x16' Shade Sail

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Mid Illinois Concrete	Petry-Kuhne Company	Duce Construction
Site Furniture shall be purchased by Owner, Contractor shall take delivery and fully install.						
Add A6-1	Shade Sail	2	EA	\$ 7,345.00	\$ 4,461.50	\$ 4,000.00
Alternate Total				\$ 14,690.00	\$ 8,923.00	\$ 8,000.00

ALTERNATE #7: Game Table Area

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Mid Illinois Concrete	Petry-Kuhne Company	Duce Construction
Site Furniture shall be purchased by Owner, Contractor shall take delivery and fully install.						
Add A7-1	Game Tables	2	EA	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 1,200.00
Alternate Total				\$ 2,480.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 2,400.00